900752427 02/23/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM789098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900744057	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A.K.A. Saunders, Inc., a California corporation		01/01/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A.K.A. Saunders, LLC, a California limited liability company	
Street Address:	121 Woodland Way	
City:	Piedmont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94611	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1671555	CHINA RAIN
Registration Number:	1464153	CHINA LILY
Registration Number:	1670006	FOREST RAIN
Registration Number:	1790028	CHINA MUSK
Registration Number:	1805733	NECTARINE
Registration Number:	2135682	NECTARINE
Registration Number:	1565355	TERRANOVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154485010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154485000

Email: samantha@twsglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Samantha Sack

Address Line 1:3950 Civic Center Dr Ste 300Address Line 4:San Rafael, CALIFORNIA 94903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha Sack
SIGNATURE:	/Samantha Sack/

DATE SIGNED: 02/23/2023

Total Attachments: 2
source=Trademark Assignment.FULLY EXECUTED#page1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment.FULLY EXECUTED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of January 1, 2023, by and between A.K.A. Saunders, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), and A.K.A. Saunders, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain registered and unregistered trademarks set forth in SCHEDULE A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, as part of the dissolution of Assignor, such trademarks were distributed to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the registered and unregistered trademarks set out in SCHEDULE A, together with any common law rights therein and all the goodwill attached thereto (the "Trade Marks").
- 2. The construction, validity, and performance of this Assignment shall be governed by, and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of California. The parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the State of California for the purpose of enforcing any claim arising under or in relation to this Assignment.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and the parties to it on separate counterparts and each such counterpart shall constitute an original of this Assignment but all of which together constitute one and the same instrument. This Assignment shall not be effective until each party has executed at least one counterpart.
- 4. If at any time one or more of the provisions of this Assignment is or becomes invalid, illegal, or unenforceable in whole or in part under any law or regulation, this does not affect or impair the validity, legality or enforceability of the remaining parts or provisions of this Assignment.

Assignor:

A.K.A. Saunders, Inc. a California corporation

Ann Saunders Gordon, President and CEO

Katherine Esme Saunders, Secretary

Assignee:

A.K.A. Saunders, LLC a California limited liability company

SCHEDULE

(a) Registered Trademarks

No.	Word Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Class
1.	CHINA RAIN	USA	1671555	003
2.	CHINA LILY	USA	1464153	003
3.	FOREST RAIN	USA	1670006	003
4.	CHINA MUSK	USA	1790028	003
5.	NECTARINE	USA	1805733	003
6.	NECTARINE	USA	2135682	003
7.	TERRANOVA	USA	1565355	003

CHINA MUSK



(b) Unregistered Trademarks

RECORDED: 01/12/2023